The resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 yeas, no nays. APPROVED, Dec. 12, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:

That the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred and Fifteen and 52/100 Dollars (\$1,615.52) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any fund in the General Street Fund that is not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of paying the Texas Bitulithic Company for the paving of the Fifth street and Lavaca street intersection and for the paving of the alley intersection on Lavaca street between Fifth and Sixth streets, the detailed estimates for the said street and alley intersections being properly approved and on file in the office of the City Clerk.

The resolution was passed by a vote of 5 yeas, no nays.

APPROVED, Dec. 12, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Council then adjourned.

v.E. ma hi

City Clerk

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: Austin, Texas, Dec. 14, 1918.

The Council met with all members present.

Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution:

RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That one-half, or \$7.40, of the fine and costs in the case of H. H. Finch (Cause No. 13168, Corporation Court of this city), for fast driving of an automobile, be and the same is hereby remitted; this being a first offense and the circumstances not being aggravated.

The resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 yeas, no nays. APPROVED, Dec. 14,1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

December 16, 1918.

Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution: RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That one-half, or \$7.40, of the fine and costs assessed against W. C. Storey, for fast driving of an automobile, in Cause No. 13154, Corporation Court of the City of Austin, be and the same is hereby remitted. This action is taken in consideration of the following facts: Although the fine in this case was entered against the said W. C. Storey, by his agreement, he having been an occupant of the automobile at the time of the offense complained of, the person actually driving the automobile was a visitor in Austin and consequently was not informed with respect to traffic regulations here.

The resolution was passed by a vote of 5 yeas, no nays. APPROVED, Dec. 16, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

H.H. Frich

WC. Slow.

December 17, 1918.

La proving for eval and onget

Councilman Bartholomew offered the following resolution:
RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:

That the Superintendent of Parks and Public Property of the City of Austin, Texas, be and he is hereby authorized to contract with Ira Perry of Rockdale, Texas, for fuel for the Water, Light and Power Plant of this city at the rate of \$1.55 per ton, f. o. b. cars Rockdale, Texas, for the six months of the year 1919 terminating July 1st of that year.

The resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 yeas, no nays. APPROVED, Dec. 17, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

VE man hand

City Clerk